

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Evans

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 10, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
2 strike "4,749,937" and substitute "4,679,326" and in the GENERAL
3 FUND column strike "1,787,464" and substitute "1,716,853".
- 4 Page 10, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "46,321" and
5 substitute "45,407" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "20,116"
6 and substitute "19,202".
- 7 Page 10, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,084,349"
8 and substitute "3,027,221" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
9 "1,337,308" and substitute "1,280,180".
- 10 Page 10, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "138,795"
11 and substitute "136,225" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
12 "51,367" and substitute "48,797".
- 13 Page 11, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,002,945"
14 and substitute "948,130" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
15 "291,848" and substitute "237,033".
- 16 Page 11, line 14, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "457,173"
17 and substitute "401,308" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
18 "237,058" and substitute "181,193".
- 19 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 20 Page 14, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,888,922"
21 and substitute "2,936,220" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
22 "3,305,737" and substitute "2,353,035".
- 23 Page 14, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "5,975,227"
24 and substitute "5,738,461" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
25 "1,366,041" and substitute "1,129,275".
- 26 Page 14, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "5,464,393"
27 and substitute "5,395,764" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
28 "1,867,033" and substitute "1,798,404".
- 29 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 30 Page 382, line 14, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "5,000,000"

- 1 and substitute "6,500,000" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert
- 2 "1,500,000".
- 3 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Reduces \$1,500,000 General Fund across various line items in the Department of **Agriculture** and adds \$1,500,000 General Fund to the Wildfire Capacity Mitigation Development Fund in the Department of **Natural Resources**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Agriculture	(\$1,500,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$1,500,000)	0.0
Natural Resources	1,500,000	0	0	0	1,500,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **